GLOBAL DOT LOGISTICS OFFICIAL START



NEWS RELEASE BY GLOBAL DOT LOGISTICS, INC.

New York, NY, I May 10, 2023 09:17 AM Eastern Daylight Time

Global Dot Logistics (GDL) has announced its plan to move forward and expand its operations globally. GDL is now in the process of creating an initial list of shareholders so that a ticker/symbol can be issued, and the company can be listed in next 2-3 months.

GDL's first acquisition is a European logistics company with a revenue of \$16m. The company has set a target of acquiring further companies and achieving revenues of \$55m in the next 12 months. GDL's focus on strategic acquisitions will allow the company to rapidly scale up and expand its operations, creating a global logistics network spanning across the USA and EU.

GDL's management team is committed to achieving its growth plans and vision, and we look forward to bringing value to our shareholders and customers alike.

GDL is an investment holding prepared by Livento Group Inc (www.liventogroup.com), a company specialized in in acquiring and developing companies with disruptive business models.

"We are excited about the future of **Global Dot Logistics** and our commitment to providing innovative logistics solutions to businesses around the world," said David Stybr CEO of Global Dot Logistics "With our strong management team, strategic acquisitions, and commitment to excellence, we are well-positioned to become a leader in the global logistics space."

Global Dot Logistics holds a Reg A certification with the SEC and has completed the process of a Reg D registration. GDL plans to raise \$7m through Reg A & Reg D and will subsequently raise more funds for further acquisitions through similar offerings.

GDL invites interested investors to join us on this exciting journey as we build a better logistics network for the future. Contact us today to learn more about our investment opportunities and how you can become a part of the GDL story.

About Global Dot Logistics Inc.

Global Dot logistics Inc. (GDL) is a holding company headquartered in New York with a strategic focus on acquiring multiple subsidiaries globally, each focused on providing specialized transportation and logistics services to clients. The company will offer a range of services such as freight forwarding, warehousing, transportation, logistics, and supply chain management solutions. Our experienced team will leverage cutting-edge technology and industry expertise to provide tailored and efficient logistics solutions. For more information visit www.globaldotlogistics.com

Safe Harbor Statement:

This release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. You can identify these statements as predictions, projections, or references future events and expectations, possibilities or similar. Forwardlooking statements involve risks and uncertainties that could cause results to differ materially from those projected or anticipated. Although the Company believes the expectations reflected in our forward-looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions, the Company is unable to give any assurance that its expectations will be attained due to several variable factors. Factors or events that could cause actual results to differ may emerge, and it is impossible for the Company to predict all of them. Some of these risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, general economic and business conditions, effects of continued geopolitical unrest and regional conflicts, in customer order patterns, changes in consumer trends, and various other factors beyond the Company's control. Although the Company intends to provide public updates, it undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future developments or otherwise, except as may be required by law.

Contact:

David Stybr, CEO

Global Dot Logistics, Inc.

contact@globaldotlogistics.com

Global Dot Logistics | LinkedIn | Twitter

Contact Details

Global Dot Logistics, Inc.

contact@globaldotlogistics.com

Company Website

https://www.globaldotlogistics.com/

Tags

